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THE LOUISIANA LAND AND EXPLORATION COMPANY
LL&E SUITE 1200-2950 NORTH LOOP WEST

HouvstToN, TExas I71002-8802

(713) 957-6400

August 18, 1988

State of New Mexico

Director, Oil Conservation Division
P. O. Box 2088 /L/Jz 2571
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 /3045-/09//u (23
Re: Berry Hobbs Well No. 1 fwoctocd
. 4&5
Lea County, New Mexico / /g//é‘eczzﬁ/7

Sir: /Lé;éi Shea Eéma.ébkf%ﬁ“f)/éLPp

The Berry Hobbs No. 1 well was drilled 700 feet FNL and 980 feet FEL of
Section 17 T16S R36E and was permitted as an orthodox location in the West
Lovington Penn Pool. However, the well was conpleted in the Wolfcamp
formation as an unorthodox location per the North Shoe Bar-Wolfcamp Pool
rules.

Inexco, a subsidiary of The Louisiana Land and Exploration Campany,
requests the Oil Conservation Cammission grant an exception to the
unorthodox location.

A request to waiver the unorthodox location was sent to Barbara Faskin, the
only off-set operator, by certified mail. Inexco/LI&E will forward the
waiver to you when the approval is received by this office.

Sincerely,

P

G. A. Craighea
Senior Petroleum Engineer

GAC.4/h

Enclosure



NEW MEXICO OIL. CONSERVATION COMMISSION ;btn c}u')z
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT Errertos Lo
A ! All dlotances muat be from the outer boundarfen of the Soction.
Operater  Tnexco 0il Co., a wholly owned Leaso ) Woll No.
c e . . Berry Hobbs
subsidiary of The Louisiana Land & Expl.Coj = J
Unit Lettor Section ‘Townahip Range County
17 6 36 E Lea
Actual Footage Locatlon ol Wells
700 foot {rom the North line and 980 teot from the  East lne
C:oum?'l.pval clev, Producing Formotlon ) Pool ) Dodicaled AcrooqQer
Wolfcamp North Shoe Bar - Wolfcamp 160 Actes

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colared pencil or hachure marks on the plat bolow.

2. If more than one lcase is dedicated to the well, outline cach and identify the ownership tharcof (both as to working

interest and royalty).

3. If more than one leaso of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-

dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

Yes [] No If answer is ‘‘yes;’ type of consolidation

Pooling

If answer is “’no;’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

this form if necessary.)

No allowable will bo assigned to the well until all interests have boen consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

sion.
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CERTIFICATION

1 hareby cartify that the Information con-
tained harcin 1s true apd complete to the
best pf my knowlodgo and

Namo

G.. A. Craighead

Position
Senior Petroleum Engineer

Company
Inexco/LL&E

Date
August 17, 1988

| heraby cortify that the well location -
shown on this plat was plotted from-fleld’
notes of actval -wv.ya: made by me or
undor my supervigion, and thet the some
1s truo and corroct o the best of my
hknowlodge and bollsf.

Date Burveyoed

Regliatared Profossional Engineer
and/or L.and Surveyor

O 330 660 - 00 1320 1880 fo8n 2210 2640 2000 1800

1600

Certificate No. -




Tract 1, Township 16 South, Range 36 East, N.M.P.M.
Section 17: NE/4 NE/4

LEASE SuB LEASE NAME
62257 000 BERRY LEE HOBBS, IND & AGENT

Tract 2, Township 16 South, Range 36E, N.M.P.M.
Section 17, S/2, NwW/4, NW/4 NE/4, S/2 NE/4

LEASE 'SuB LEASE NAME

62232 001 CHARLES L CARLOCK

62232 002 JAMES R TOMLINSON

62232 003 KATY M TOMLINSON .
62232 004 MARY LUCILLE MILLER ET VIR
62232 005 BERRY LEE HOBBS, IND & AlF
62232 006 PEGGY F HENRIE

62232 007 ROXANA S CARLOCK

62232 ©08B LLOYD W MILES ET UX

62232 009 FRANKLIN E MILES EY UX
62232 010 EDNA M GREEN ET VIR

62232 011 FLOYD MILES ET UX

62232 012 MILDRED L ADAMS

62232 013 J WADE MILES ET UX
.62232.014 . ROBERT S LIGHT ET AL
62232 015 LUCILE L VIDAL

62232 016 MARGARET HANNETT NOHL TRUST
62232 017 PATRICIA HANNETT HUETER ET VIR
62232 018 ARTHUR T HANNETT 11

62232 019 MARY EMILY HANNETT VOLLER
- 62232 020 EMILY RICE MHERRLING

‘862232 029 BETTY MARIE HANNETT TRUST
62232 022  JANETT HANNETT RICE

62232 023 GEORGIANN HANNETT ZUBHAIB
62232 024 G W HANNETT

62232 025 W J HANNETT

62232 026 ROBERT IDEN ET UX ET AL
~62232° 027 WILLIAM W ATWELL ET UX
62232 028 MARTHA M VIGIL

‘62232 029 ~JOHN 'H MECHEM

62232 030 WALTER M MECHAM

62232 Q31 BETSY ZINN BENNET IND & ADM
62232 032 HERMAN W ANDERSEN ET UX

62232 033 JUDITH A SANDERS

62232 034 CAROL LEE COX

62232 035 FRANK DUGGINS JR

62232 036 'R M NEFF '

62232 037 ESTATE OF A R HEBENSTREITY
62232 038 AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY



- 257¢

Amoco Production Company

501 Westlake Park Boulevard
Post Office Box 3092
Houston, Texas 77253

September 15, 1988

File: JCA-986.51NM-5535

Re: Unorthodox Well Location
Berry Hobbs No. 1
700'FNL & 908'FEL, Sec. 17, T16S, R36E
Lea County, New Mexico

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
P. 0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Attention: William J. LeMay

Amoco Production Company has been advised that The “Louisiafa ~Land .and
<Exploration-Company” { Inexco/LL&E) thas made application to complete their
Berry Hobbs No. 1 well in the North Shoe-Bar Wolfcamp Pool at the above
stated unorthodox location.

This is advise that, as an offset unleased mineral owner, Amoco has no
objection to Inexco/LLE's application for an unorthodox well location.

Yours very truly,

RIS NO%

cc: The Louisiana Land & Exploration Co.
Suite 1200-2950 North Loop West
Houston, TX 77092-8862
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO T e

LNERL:‘/ w0 MINERALS DEPARTMENT A’

ﬂ‘\o“ ey

snm A 'FE N‘LW

DAMVA re

Form C-103 -
Revised 10-1-78

oo we e teninaccnivee rn [G}@I\f EPVATION DIVISION
oo o e o — /(“'q 0
5 3 'Il. QHTHI"UYION //&

!

- e /|
U.%.0,9, r’l
CHTUAND OF FIGK

AUG »

sa. Indicute Type of Louse

State [_j

Foe [-g:]

orenaATOn

QUNDRWPKHWCFSAND PthRTS(n%WElLS

00 WOV ust TDHS 'ONM FON PROPOSALY TO RILL OR TO BEERLEN OH FLUC BACKR TO A DIFFEACHTY RLSENAVOIRN,
CCAPPLICATION FOR PERIMMIT ' (70K ClUL) FOR A0 PNOPONALS,

.
N . *
SN .
R weee [LX weoll OTHEA- ;

None

5, State OIl & Gus L.easwe Mo,

\\\\\W

7. Untt Agrecient Nume

£, Name ol Operator

8. Farm or lLeuse. Huame

Inexco 0Oil Co., a wholly owned subsidiary of Louisiana Land & ExplorationC¢.Berry Hobbs

l Addrens of Operator 9, Well No.
2950 North Loop West, Suite 1200 Houston, Texas 77092 1
. Location of wall . ! 10. Fiold and Pool, or Wildcat
UNiY LEYYER A . 700 FELY FAOM THE _____iorth LINKE AND 980 FCEY FAOM North Shoe Bar WOIfcamp
we _Bast __ iwe, secvion 17 Yownsulr 168 nANGE 36E NMP,

15, Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, CK, etc.)

3941 RKB

12. County ’
Lea

( l\cck Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:

PLUG A2 ABAHDON D

]

FLRPORM ATMLDILAL WORK | REMEDIAL WORR

.

TEMPORARILY ABANDON COMMENCE OAILLING OPNY,

CA3SING TEST AND CEMENT JQo

Install pump

PULL OA ALTEKA CABING CHANGE PLANS

OVTHERA

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

(]

PLUG AND ABANDONMENT D

U

ALYECAING CA3ING

]

OTHEIA

17. Describa 'roposed or Completed Operattons (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimaced date of starting any propo:g:[

wurk} SEE RULCE 11os,

Completed Operations

1. Pulled packer & tubing
2. Reran tubing, run pump and rods
3. Installed permanent surface producing facility

.

IB I hereby certify that the Information above Is true and complete to the beat of my knowledge and belief,

// G it

e __Senior Petroleum Erngineer oATE

8/17/88

i <

'f

RUG 2 963

e A
A--.ovgn‘ [ 24 " M vt D'STmCT l SUPERV'SOR DAYCL

7
CONDITIONS OF APPR@AL. !
.
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STATE OF NEW MEXICQO

4 aets SR
ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT j;]L : l[r i {)3 H ‘F/EF“]] “ Form C-104
®e. 87 (PPite BacItven (e Revised 1001-78
OITAIBYUTION 1 Format 060183
Y CreT “ AUP_ C‘OBJOSEZR}V‘ATlON DIVISION Page 1
riLe ‘l\ b 1968 O.BOX 2088
Ao, ' SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501
LAND OF PICR i [T S _l EEDRRE N R
Thawsronran |21 e
aas i REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE
OPERATON . :v: AND :
[ L
l AmaTion orees AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS
'O”'¢|ol — -
Inexco 0il Co., a wholly owned subsidiary of The Louisiana Land and Exploration Compan
vany
"Address
2950 North Loop West, Suite 1200 Houston, Texas 77092-8862
[Recosonls) lor filing (Check plopc.r box) Other (Please cxplm'n)
New Well Chanqe in Transporter of: (:’ C ”C ..' A, ‘\“ 'v%UST NOT BE

[Jon

Recompletion
Change in OQwnership

FLARED AFTER LI AL LY :
: oS AM EVOEDITION TO P_.A'!'Iﬂ

D Casinghead Gos

td O(J i o\”‘QEO

- Y chenge of ownership give nsce

Dry Gas
Condensate
and address of previous owd

‘DESIGNATED BELOW. IF YOU DO MOT CONCUR
II. DESCRIPTION OF WRLELTKIID £ ASEICE.

Lease Nome Well No.| Pool Name, Including Formatton Xind of Lease Lease No.
Berry Hobbs 1 North Shoe Bar - Wolfcamo State, Federal or Fes'  Fag
Locatjon
Unit Letter ﬁ : 700 Feet From The North Line and 980 Feet }'wm_ The East
Line of Section 17 Township 16 s Range . 36 E . NMPM, Lea County

HI. DESIGNATION. OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS

Nome of Authofized Transporter of Otl (] or Condenaate [ Addresa (Cive address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)
Pride Piepline P.0O. Box 2436, Abilene, Texas 79604

Name ol Authotized Transporter of Canlnqh-ad Gas ot Dry Gas (] Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is 10 be sent)

Contract Pending

tf well produces of] or liqutds,
give locatton of tanks,

:Unll ;Soc. T wp, : qe. Is gas actually connecied? ‘When
A+ 17, 16S' 36E No \

L 1 ! " I

1f this production Is commingled with that from any other lease or pool, give commingling order numbert

NOTE: Comp/ele Pam IV and V on reverse .m/e if necessary.

VL CER’ITFICATE OF COMPI.IANCE

oL CONSERVATION DIVISION

AU _ C‘rﬂ/ . 19

I hereby centify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conscrvation Division have {| APPRO .
been complied with and thac the information given is true and complcte to the best of |
my knowledge and belicf. . (A
.y m«;ﬁ?("r 1 SUPERVISOR
/& / W This form is to bo filed In compliance with RULE 1104,
If thie is a requeat for aflowable for a newly drilled or deepened
(Signatuie) well, this form must be accompanted by s tabulation of the deviation
Senlor PetroleunC’Engineeft tegts taken on the well in accordance with AuLE 111,
. (Title) All sections of thia form must be (illed out completsly for allowe
. . able on new and recompleted wells,
August '17, 1988 '
Fill out only Sections 1, I, IO, and VI for changee of owner,
(Date) well name or number, or transporter, or other such change of condition.

Separate Forms C-104 must be flled for each pool !n multiply
completed wells,
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IV. COMPLETION DATA

! . Form C-104

H ! Revised 10-01-78
Format 080183
Page 2

Date ‘?P“S"ff’ 5-5-88

1 1
Date Compl. Ready to Prod.

8-12-88

11770

:Oll Well :Gus Well :Ne'w Well ! Workover Deepen " Plug Back ' Same Res’v.' Ditif. Res'y,
Designate Type of Completion - (X) |y | "X . ! o !
1 1 S
Total Depth P.B.T.D. 10734" :

Elevations (DF, RKB, R EI? esc.j

B926 -«

Nome of Producing Formation

Wolfcamp

Top O1l/Gas Pay

10357

Tubing Depth .
10010'

Petiotations

Depth Casing Shoe

LN TUBING, CASING, AND CEMENTING RECORD

HOLEMZE‘:& R . CASING & TUBING SIZE DEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT
T7-172" . 13-3/8 348 475
11 3-5/8 ol . 4300, . an 1400 !
—7-778 5-1/2 meed s gt 0010852 0 ] 730 :
. \ o R i
'V. TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE (Test muet be ofter recovery of total volume of load oil and must be equal 10 or exceed top oliowe
Oll. WELL able for this depth or be for full 24 howrs)
Date Firat New Ofl Run To Tanks Date of Test Producing Method (Flow, pump, gas lift, etc.)
8/14/88 8/16/88 Pump :
Longth of Test Tubing Presswe Casing Pressure Choko Size
22 Pumping Open
Actual Prod, During Test Qll-Bbls. Water« Bbls, Gas - MCF
190 190 0 158

GAS WELL

Actual Prod. Teste MCF/D

Length of Test

Bbls, Condensate/MMCF

Gravity of Condenoate

Testing Meihod (pitol, dback pr.) Tubing Pressure (mt-h) Casing Pressurs (nvt-u) Choke Sise
|
c,:'.‘:h_d St (“!, & *
RECEIVED !
¥ !
AUG197988 |
ocCh l

HOBBS OFFiCE |
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it i e i NEW MEXICO OIL. CONSERVATION COMMISSION Form C-102
,‘ i . B Supersades C-128
e , i WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT ® 14~
! ?wf Et(ective 14-83
i D,. N e
‘.lvlvl,“ 3 ! nmj c'v utor boundaries of the Secilon.
Lo 1Y
’ ) o.mo«o- . 1 Y/ e : Well No.
.U“ ' Inexco 0il co., alﬁ v- éfwnéd ‘ ']_7?11" Berry Hobbs !l No
|) ! P subsidiary of The Louisi aé]ﬁg Expll Ccol Y
R - Unit Letter Section ([ Fown County
TR | 17 ,lI_tF 18 4 198 Lea
5 ‘ =
S Aciual Footoge Locatton of Well) SRR T B8 -"‘ 71 FR e
‘!'1,'. 700 foe! from the North SE i $'1ine and fwel from the East line
[ Ground Lpvel Clev, Prodyging Formatton oot Dedicated Acreages
e 3924 . %01 fcamp North Shoe Bar - Wolfcamp 160 Acres

oy " 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by coldred pencil or hachure marks on the plat below,

2. If more than one lecase ia dedicated to lhe well, outline each and identify the ownership thareof (both as to working
interest and royalty).

3. If more than one lease of different ownership ia dedicated to the well, have the intorests of all owners been consoli-
by { dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

Pooling

Yes [C] No If answer is *‘yes!’ type of consolidation

! .

If answer is “no!’ list the owners and tract deacriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverso side of
o " this form if necessary.)
L No allowable will be assigned to tho well until all interosts have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
Lo forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interosts, has beon approved by the Commis-

T sion.
U "
l A >
i T TITTT T T T T CERTIFICATION

h |
e ! ¢ |3 /

P | v | (\ 1 hereby certify that the Information cone

v | L 1 ? ! talned hereln 18 trve and complete te the

‘;' j | Ve 1 q 3 ; best pf my knowledge ond

; L
H ! g |

it I 4 ' d Name

b fm o e ‘I"“""" _——— e e = e - — -4 |c.. a. Craighead
’ IJ’: X | - . /1

(L . ' Posiijon

. | ¥ | 7] | senior petroleum Engineer
! ‘L“' I 4 1 1 Company
. ! - l 1 | Inexco/LLSE

| - | 71 | Date

' | 5 | 1 { August 17, 1988
' ] /////1/,;////4// '

,. | | -

L | ! 1 heraby certify that the well locotien -
: IE | ) shown on this plat was platted from-lleld’
o { l notes of actuol surveys. mode by me er

‘ l | under my supervision, and thet the seme
l ) Is trve and correct 1o the best of ny.
' | | N knowledge and bellel.
e o o s o + ______ — - — - - — T ——— - — -
| 1 |
1 1 | Dale Surveyed
! |
| | Reglsterad Prolessional Engineer
| l and/or Land Surveyor
\:;1 M l '
[ : J I .
- — IW’ | Ceorti{{lcate No.
iy | .
i © 330 660  .#0 1320 1600 1980 2310 2640 2000 1600 1000 80Q 0




R

e | ' LEASE

1 62232
' . 62232
o : : 62232
S 62232
oh 62232
Y : 62232
M 62232
Y 62232
M 62232
i : 62232
L 62232

S , 62232
Y : 62232

e +.62232
i : 62232
o 62232
e 62232
i 62232
_. 62232
i 62232

. ) " 62232

. ) 62232
P 62232
e . 62232
' 62232
62232

! 62232

T 82232
62232
62232
62232
62232
62232
62232
62232
62232
62232

i w31,

62232

Tract 1, Township 16 South, Range 36 East, N.M.P.M.

Section 17: NE/4 NE/4

' LEASE sus
T 62257 000

‘SUs

0013
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
ot
012
013

.014

015
016
01¥7
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032

033

034
03%
036
037
038

LEASE NAME

PERRY LEE HOBBS, IND & AGENT

' Tract 2, Township 16 South, Range 36E, N.M.P.M.
Section 17, §/2, NW/4, NW/4 NE/4, S/2 NE/4

LEASE NAME

CHARLES L CARLOCK

JAMES R TOMLINSON

KATY M TOMLINSON

MARY LUCILLE MILLER ET VIR
BERRY LEE HOBBS, IND L AlP
PEGGY F MHENRIE

ROXANA S CARLOCK

LLOYD W MILES ET UX
FRANKLIN E MILES ET UX
EDNA M GREEN ET VIR

FLOYD MILES ET UX

MILDRED L ADAMS

J WADE MILES ET UX

_.ROBERT $ LIGHT ET AL

LUCILE L VIDAL

MARGARET HANNETT NOHL TRUST
PATRICIA HANNETT HUETER ET VIR
ARTHUR T MANNETT 11

MARY EMILY HANNETT VOLLER
EMILY RJICE HERRLING

BETTY MARIE HANNETT TRUST
JANETT MHANNETT RICE
GEORGIANN HANNETT ZUBMAIB

G W HANNETT

W J HANNETT

ROBERT 1DEN ET UX ET AL
WILLIAM W ATWELL ET UX
MARTHA M VIGIL

“JOHN ‘N MECHEM

WALTER M MECHAM

BETSY ZJINN BENNET JND & ADM
HERMAN W ANDERSEN ET UX
JUDITH A SANDERS

CAROL LEE COX

FRANK DUGGINS JR

lR M NEFF ’

ESTATE OF A R HEBENSTREIT

AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY

o

s



